HANAREISTENT"

HANAROSTENT ®
Biliary lasso (CCC)

Indication :
+ Palliative treatment of bile duct malignant and/or benign strictures

Features :

* Flare on the both ends for Anti-Migration

* Fully covered stent for Endoscopic Application
+ Radiopaque markers for fluoroscopic guidance

+ Lasso on the proximal for stent removal

Endoscopic Application

Stent (mm) Delivery device
Diameter Usable length Total length* Length(mm) Diameter(mm/fr)
SHCL-06-040-180 30 40 1800 2.83/8.5
8.3-6-8.3
SHCL-06-120-180 110 120 1800 2.83/8.5
SHCL-08-040-180 26 40 1800 2.83/8.5
11.5-8-11.5
SHCL-08-120-180 106 120 1800 2.83/8.5
SHCL-10-040-180 26 40 1800 2.83/8.5
13.5-10-13.5
SHCL-10-120-180 106 120 1800 2.83/8.5

*Increment of 1T0mm
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HANAREISTENT®

HANAROSTENT ®
Biliary lasso (CCC)

Indication :

+ Palliative treatment of bile duct malignant and/or benign strictures

Features :

* Flare on the both ends for Anti-Migration

* Fully covered stent for Percutaneous Application
+ Radiopaque markers for fluoroscopic guidance

* Lasso on the distal for stent removal

Fluoroscopic Application

Stent (mm)
Diameter Usable length
SHCL-06-040-060 30
8.3-6-8.3
SHCL-06-120-060 110
SHCL-08-040-060 26
11.5-8-11.5
SHCL-08-120-060 106
SHCL-10-040-060 26
13.5-10-13.5
SHCL-10-120-060 106

Total length*

40
120
40
120
40
120

Delivery device

600
600
600
600
600
600

Length(mm)

Diameter(mm/fr)
2.83/8.5
2.83/8.5
2.83/8.5
2.83/8.5
2.83/8.5
2.83/8.5

*Increment of T0mm

Distal
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